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DOCTORAL  DESTINATIONS:  
Not-for-Profit  Sector  
Over a  20-year  period  (1999-2019),  approximately  4,000  students  graduated  from  the  
Ontario  Agricultural  College’s  (OAC)  graduate p rograms.  The OAC  Doctoral 
Destinations  Project  documents  their career status  as  of  2019. The  not-for-profit  
sector in cludes  organizations  that  are c reated  and  operated  solely  for purposes  other 
then  profit.  

Demographics of PhD 
graduates working in 
the Not-for-Profit 
Sector 

*Due to limitations of available 
historical data, we regret that non-
binary gender classifications are 
not reported 58% 

Female 

42% 
Male Domestic 

77% 
International 

23% 
Graduates 

25 

Sample  
employers  of  
OAC PhDs  in the  
Not-for-Profit  
Sector  

Compassion in World Farming / Global Animal Partnership / International 
Center for Agricultural Research in the Dry Areas / International Copper 
Association / International Institute for Sustainable Development / Ontario 
Genomics / Dairy Farmers of Ontario / Science, Technology and Innovation 
Policy Research Organization / The Centre for Marine Applied Research / World 
Heritage Tourism Research Network 

Job Titles of PhD graduates in the Not-for-Profit Sector in 2019-2019 
Shown by proportion across all cohorts. 

Academic Unit distribution for the  Not-for-
Profit  Sector  
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Animal Biosciences 

Environmental Sciences 

Environmental Design 
and Rural Development 

Plant Agriculture 

Food Science 

32% 

28% 

24% 

8% 
8% 

Top five employment categories of PhD 
graduates in the Not-for-Profit Sector 

 

28% Agriculture 

Research & 
Development 

Arts & Culture 

8% 

8% 

12% 

28% 

Management & 
Administration 

Environment 

https://www.uoguelph.ca/oac/system/files/OAC-Doctoral-Destinations-Overview-Final.pdf
https://www.uoguelph.ca/oac/system/files/OAC-Doctoral-Destinations-Overview-Final.pdf



